Illinois law.

Section 1300.360  Signage 

a)	Each licensed craft grower must post a sign in a conspicuous location at each entrance of the facility that reads: "PERSONS UNDER 21 YEARS OF AGE NOT PERMITTED ON THESE PREMISES".

[bookmark: _GoBack]b)	Each licensed craft grower must post a sign in a conspicuous location at each entrance of the facility that reads: "THESE PREMISES ARE UNDER CONSTANT VIDEO SURVEILLANCE".
